2019 Georgia Balance of State Continuum of Care Project Application Priority Ranking
Tier 1 and Tier 2 - with Planning Grant (Final)

Ranking

Project
Type

Name of Project Applicant

Project Sponsor/Project Name

Funding
Request

Cumulative
Balance for
Funding

Renewing PSH & PH project applications were scored & ranked using the same scoring criteria. Projects were then grouped and ranked in the following order: Group 1 -Renewing PSH
& PH projects currently housing people without significant capacity or performance issues, HMIS, Coord Assessment projects, & operational renewal projects transferred in the last 12-
months; Group 2 - New RRH and PSH awarded in 2018 competition (not operational for a year); Group 3 - New projects designated to utilize reallocated funds; Group 4 - Renewal PSH
and RRH determined to be significantly upderperforming or operating under capacity; Group 5 - New CoC PH Bonus; Group 6 - New DV Bonus housing projects; & Group 7 - New DV
Bonus SSO-CE. Higher scoring projects were placed in the CoC's Tier 1 representing the top 94.3% of the Annual Renewal Amount (ARA). Group 2 -4 projects that scored lower fell into

the bottom 5.7% of the BoS CoC's ARA (a/k/a Annual Renewal Demand or ARD).

1 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Unison BHS S+CR $389,177 $389,177| Tier
2 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR2 $157,702, $546,879| 1
3 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Action Ministries S+CR2 $167,460 $714,339
4 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR2 $508,626) $1,222,965
5 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BOS S+CR $243,808 $1,466,773
6 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority AVITA Community Partners S+CR $142,775 $1,609,548
7 PH Dalton-Whitfield Community Development Corporation PH SPC Case Manager $31,679 $1,641,227
8 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. Cherokee County PSH-PH Case Management $71,904 $1,713,131
9 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR $96,831 $1,809,962
10 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR2 $94,319 $1,904,281
11 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CR3 $183,436 $2,087,717
12 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR $134,662, $2,222,379
13 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint S+CR_C $528,280 $2,750,659
14 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR2 $196,668| $2,947,327
15 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+CR $75,004 $3,022,331
16 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Gateway BHS S+CR $616,941 $3,639,272
17 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR $382,151 $4,021,423
18 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Pineland CSB S+CR $172,049 $4,193,472
19 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+CR2 $229,345 $4,422,817
20 PH Gateway Behavioral Health Services Brunswick Homeless Non-Custodial Disabled Men's Project $386,985 $4,809,802
21 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany Area CSB S+CR $148,880 $4,958,682| Tier
22 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority AVITAS+CR_C $258,334 $5,217,016| 1
23 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR $123,803 $5,340,819
24 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Lookout Mountain CSB S+CR $248,740 $5,589,559
25 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH for Gwinnett County $178,771 $5,768,330
26 PH New Horizons Community Service Board Red Hill Adaptive Group Residence FY2019 $54,223 $5,822,553
27 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS S+CR4 - BoS $151,128 $5,973,681
28 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rlvers S+CR3 $252,143 $6,225,824
29 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR4 $308,746 $6,534,570
30 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR_C2 $781,247, $7,315,817
31 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BOS S+CR_C $315,874 $7,631,691
32 PH Georgia Housing & Finance Authority GHFA Statewide HMIS Renewal FY2019 $663,400 $8,295,091
33 PH Georgia Housing & Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment FY 2019 $189,176 $8,484,267
34 PH Georgia Housing & Finance Authority Balance of State HMIS Grant FY2019 $100,003 $8,584,270
35 PH Georgia Housing & Finance Authority Caring Works BOS S+CR $630,109 $9,214,379
36 HMIS |Georgia Housing & Finance Authority Comprehensive AIDS Resource Encounter S+CR $77,741 $9,292,120
37 SSO Georgia Housing & Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment Expansion FY 2019 $200,000 $9,492,120
38 HMIS |Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MclIntosh Trail CSB S+CR1 $358,980 $9,851,100| Tier
39 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR $38,251 $9,889,351| 1
40 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR3 $107,979 $9,997,330
41 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH for Clayton County $131,132 $10,128,462
42 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Carrollton Housing Authority S+CR $392,323 $10,520,785
43 PH AIDS Athens AIDS Athens PSHP $69,888 $10,590,673
44 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR2 $665,956) $11,256,629
45 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR_C $984,515 $12,241,144
46 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MclIntosh Trail CSB S+CR2 $279,753 $12,520,897
47 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR2 $116,046 $12,636,943
48 PH City of Hinesville Homeless Prevention Program RRH $110,528, $12,747,471
49 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR2 $192,354 $12,939,825| Tier
50 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany CSB S+CR2 $203,281 $13,143,106| 1
51 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR1 $202,272 $13,345,378
52 PH Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-Housing BoS $231,406) $13,576,784
53 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR $88,842 $13,665,626
54 PH Douglas County Community Services Board Douglas County SHP $99,599 $13,765,225
55 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett PSH 2019 $179,343 $13,944,568|
56 PH Macon-Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. HUD Rapid Rehousing Program $258,614, $14,203,182
57 PH S.H.A.R.E. House, Inc. S.H.A.R.E. House Rapid Re-Housing $155,189 $14,358,371
58 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett RRH 2019 $546,976) $14,905,347
59 PH Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-Housing BoS2 $536,778 $15,442,125
60 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Middle Flint BHS S+CR $173,024 $15,615,149
61 PH Citizens Against Violence, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing DV-CoC $272,206 $15,887,355| Tier
62 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Douglas RRH 2019 $122,252 $16,009,607| 1
63 PH New Horizons Community Service Board HUD Rural Rapid Rehousing fy 2019 $100,467 $16,110,074
64 PH Action Ministries, Inc. Consolidated Balance of State Rapid Re-Housing $661,402 $16,771,476
65 PH Asian American Resource Foundation, Inc. AARC Rapid Re-Housing 2019 $169,034 $16,940,510)
66 PH Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. Renewal Project application FY 2019 $149,138 $17,089,648
67 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. MUST Ministries BoS CoC RRH $112,77G| $17,202,424
68 PH Partnership Against Domestic Violence PADV Gwinnett Housing Project $559,808| $17,762,232| Tier
69 PH Advocates for Bartow's Children, Inc. RRH Youth Project $325,704| $18,087,936| 2
70 Realloc. |Safe Harbor Children's Shelter, Inc. STRIVE Rapid Re-housing $134,668, $18,222,604
71 Realloc. |Volunteers of America Southeast Volunteers of America Southeast Rapid Rehousing Project $427,110 $18,649,714
72 CoC Bonus|The Salvation Army, a Georgia Division Pathway of Hope Rapid Rehousing Program $644,910 $19,294,624
73 DV Bonus |F.A.LT.H. in Rabun County F.A.l.T.H.'s Rapid Rehousing Project $170,067 $19,464,691
74 DV Bonus|Georgia Mountain Women's Center, Inc. GMWC Rapid Rehousing Project $169,735 $19,634,426
Rejected |CoC Bonus|Community Action for Improvement (CAFI), Inc. Coweta & Troup Rapid Rehousing (Did not meet threshold) $0 $19,634,426|
Rejected |CoC Bonus|South Georgia Partnership to End Homelessness, Inc. Rapid re-Housing Program (Did not meet threshold) i $19,634,426|
Rejected | DV Bonus |Tifton Judicial Circuit Shelter, Inc. RRH for Ruth's Cottage (Did not meet threshold) $o $19,634,426|
Rejected |CoC Bonus|In Her Shoes, Inc. In Her Shoes Transitional Housing & Services (Did not meet threshol $0 $19,634,426
Rejected [CoC Bonus|Open Arms, Inc. Rapid Rehousing for Homeless Youth (Did not meet threshold) $0 $19,634,426
N/A Planning |Georgia Department of Community Affairs CoC Planning Project Application FY2019 $598,625 $20,233,051

*Pending budget corrections, new project funding request amounts are subject to change.

New project funding request amounts finalized 9/20/19



